
Page 1 to 21

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011148-2023 

Contract

ITT Invitation to tender Farming Connect Lifelong
Learning and Development Programme - Accredited
Training

Lantra

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-011148

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03acad  

Published 18 April 2023, 4:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lantra

Royal Welsh Showground

Builth Wells

LD2 3WY

Contact

Philippa Gough

Email

philippa.gough@lantra.co.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011148-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011148-2023
mailto:philippa.gough@lantra.co.uk


Page 2 to 21

+44 1982552646

Fax

+44 1982552523

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1058

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Lantra Wales which is a company registered in England and Wales

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1058


Page 3 to 21

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ITT Invitation to tender Farming Connect Lifelong Learning and Development Programme -
Accredited Training

Reference number

2023 -2025

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Invitation to procure a network of approved training providers to deliver accredited short
courses on behalf of the Farming Connect Programme

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £617,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 21

Lantra,Royal Welsh Show ground Builth Wells, Powys LD2 3WY

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender has been submitted by Lantra to procure a network of training providers to
deliver short, accredited

training courses on behalf of the Welsh Government's Farming Connect Lifelong Learning
and Skills Development

Programme.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality of Training Courses provided / Weighting: 50 %

Quality criterion - Name: Value for money / Weighting: 50 %

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 21

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-005783

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 23 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

/Notice/005783-2023


Page 6 to 21

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

XL Vet UK Ltd

Centre For Advanced Industry, Coble Dene

North Shields

NE296DE

Telephone

+44 1228711788

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

British Cattle Veterinary Association

17 The Glenmore Centre, Jessop Court, Waterwells Business Park

Gloucester

GL22AP

Telephone

+44 1452725735

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 21

NUTS code

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Forest Park and Garden

Coed Court , Tadffs Mead Road

Treforest Ind Est

CF375SW

Telephone

+44 1443230000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

British Wool

Unit 21, Dyffryn Industrial Estate, Pool Road

Newtown

SY163BD



Page 8 to 21

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Coleg Cambria

Kelsterton Road, Connah's Quay

Deeside

CH54BR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Camlas Farm Vets LLP

Nant Y Coed, Leighton

Welshpool

SY218HH



Page 9 to 21

Telephone

+44 1938553124

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL24 - Powys

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Carter & Co Associates Ltd

82 Lon Tanyrallt, Alltwen

Pontardawe

SA83AS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Grwp Hyfforddi Bro Gele

Nant Y Gochel, Dolwen



Page 10 to 21

Abergele

LL228NS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Embryonics Ltd

Mere House Farm, Station Road, Weaverham

Northwich

CW83PY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Phoenix Industrial training ltd

7 Bro infryn, Glasinfryn



Page 11 to 21

Bangor

LL574UR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CCW - TRAINING ACADEMY LTD

CCW - TRAINING ACADEMY LTD, 5-7 Museum Place

CARDIFF

CF103BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Food Centre Wales

Horeb Business Park, Horeb



Page 12 to 21

Llandysul

SA444JG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Heads of the Valleys Training Ltd

Ty Mawr Road, Gilwern

Abergavenny

NP70EB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St John Ambulance Cymru

Priory House, Beignon Close



Page 13 to 21

Cardiff

CF245PB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TFTF 2008 Ltd

Dolobran Hall, Pont Robert

Meifod

SY226HX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL24 - Powys

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NPTC Group of Colleges

Dwr y Felin Road,



Page 14 to 21

Neath

SA107RF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Food Business Assistance LLP

Tyn y Cae, South Street

Dolgellau

LL401NP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL12 - Gwynedd

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Really Pro Ltd

Princess House, Princess Way



Page 15 to 21

Swansea

SA13LW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL14 - South West Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Groundwork North Wales

3 - 4 Plas Power Road, Tanyfron

Wrexham

LL115SZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BPI Consultancy Ltd

Office 8 Venture Wales Building, Depot Rd



Page 16 to 21

Aberdare

CF448DL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

mwmac Ltd

Coed Pwllacca, Brynwern

Builth Wells

LD23SE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PMR DIRECT LTD

12 GOAT STREET



Page 17 to 21

HAVERFORDWEST

SA611PX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Coleg Sir Gar

Graig Campus, Sandy Road

Llanelli

SA154DN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

simply the best training consultancy ltd

orchard office, caerlan farm



Page 18 to 21

tonypandy

cf401sn

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

InSynch Business Services Ltd

11 Powell Street,

Aberystwyth

SY231QQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Grwp Llandrillo Menai

Llandudno Road, Rhos on Sea



Page 19 to 21

Colwyn Bay

LL284HZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dysgu Bro Ceredigion Community Learning

Llanbadarn Industrial Estate, Llanbadarn Fawr

Aberystwyth

SY233RJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL14 - South West Wales

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jimmy Hughes Services Ltd

Dolswydd, Penybont



Page 20 to 21

Llandrindod wells

LD15UB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £617,000



Page 21 to 21

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:130870)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-24T05:28:15+0100
	TCPDF




